

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4545
OFFERED BY MS. MAXINE WATERS OF
CALIFORNIA

[Page and line numbers refer to TIPTON__032 (Nov. 14, 2017)]

Amend section 2 to read as follows:

1 **SEC. 2. AMENDMENT TO DEFINITIONS.**

2 Section 1003 of the Federal Financial Institutions
3 Examination Council Act of 1978 (12 U.S.C. 3302) is
4 amended—

5 (1) by redesignating paragraphs (2) and (3) as
6 paragraphs (3) and (4), respectively; and

7 (2) by inserting after paragraph (2) the fol-
8 lowing

9 “(2) the term ‘community financial institution’
10 means a financial institution with total consolidated
11 assets of \$10,000,000,000 or less;”.

Strike “financial institution” each place such term
appears and insert “community financial institution”.

Page 4, line 23, strike “financial institutions” and
insert “community financial institutions”.

Page 5, line 4, strike “financial institutions” and in-
sert “community financial institutions”.

Page 6, line 18, strike “financial institutions” and insert “community financial institutions”.

Page 8, line 4, strike “financial institution’s” and insert “community financial institution’s”.

Page 10, beginning on line 18, strike “financial institutions” and insert “community financial institutions”.

Page 10, line 20, strike “financial institutions” and insert “community financial institutions”.

Page 14, beginning on line 10, strike “— (A)”.

Page 14, line 15, insert a period and a quotation mark before the semicolon.

Page 14, strike lines 16 through 18.

